
Queen City Pastry

442505 - Turtle Cheesecake 14 Slices
Toasted pecans, chocolate chips, and handmade caramel swirled into our NY cheesecake in a chocolate cookie crust finished with more toasted
pecans, caramel and chocolate glaze

MARKETING

Toasted pecans, chocolate chips, and
handmade caramel swirled into our NY
cheesecake in a chocolate cookie crust
finished with more toasted pecans,
caramel and chocolate glaze

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code GTIN Pack Description

44240-214 10815069000222 2/10 IN

Brand Brand Owner GPC Description

Queen City Pastry Queen City Pastry Cakes - Sweet (Frozen)

Gross Weight Net Weight Case/Catch Weight Country Of Origin Kosher Child Nutrition

11.12 LBR 10.18 LBR No United States Undeclared No

Shipping

Length Width Height Volume TIxHI Shelf Life Storage Temp From/To

21.5 INH 11.5 INH 5 INH 0.72 FTQ 08x08 343 Days -5 FAH / -2.5 FAH

Traceability Regulation

Regulation Type
Code

Regulatory
Act

Trade Item Regulation
Compliant

Regulation Restrictions and
Descriptors

N/A N/A N/A N/A

540

50%

87%

38%

5%

17%

4%

0%

4%

4%

8%

0%

*

Nutrition Facts
28 Servings per container
Serving Size  144.0 GR

Amount Per Serving

Calories

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 39 g

Saturated Fat 17 g

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 115 mg

Sodium 110 mg

Total Carbohydrates 48 g

Dietary Fiber 1 g

Total Sugars 36 g

Includes 0 g Added Sugars

Protein 7 g

Vitamin D 0.7 mcg

Calcium 60 mg

Iron 1.6 mg

Potassium 0 mg

The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

See label for suggestions------

ALLERGENS

C = ’Contains’ ; MC = ’May Contain’ ; N = ’Free From’ ; UN = ’Undeclared’ ;
INII = ’Intentionally nor Inherently Included’; 50 = ’Derived from Ingredients’
; 60 = ’Not Derived From Ingredients’ ; NI = ’No Info’

 Milk - C  Peanuts - MC

 Eggs - C  Tree - C

 Soybean - C  Fish - N

 Wheat - C  Shellfish - N

 Sesame - N  Crustaceans - N

 Molluscs - N

INGREDIENTS

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk And Cream, Cheese
Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gums, Xanthan
Gum) (Milk), Granulated Sugar, Oreo Crumb
(Unbleached Enriched Flour Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate Vitamin B1,
Riboflavin Vitamin B2, Folic Acid, Sugar, Canola Oil,
Cocoa Processed With Alkali, High Fructose Corn
Syrup, Leavening Baking Soda, Salt, Soy Lecithin,
Chocolate, Artificial Flavor), Heavy Cream (Heavy
Cream, Carrageenan, Less Than 0.9% Mono And
Diglycerides) (Milk), Pecan Pieces (Tree Nuts), Whole
Eggs (Egg), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Starter, Natural
Flavorings, Latic Acid, Stater Distillate, Culturoma)
(Milk), Milk Chocolate Callet (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder,
Cocoa Butter, Unsweetened Chocolate, Soy Lecithin,
Natural Vanilla Flavor) (Milk, Soybeans), Semi-Sweet
Chocolate Callet* Non-GMO (Unsweetened Chocolate,
Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin , Natural Vanilla
Flavor) (Milk), (Soybeans), Corn Starch Non-GMO*,
Light Corn Syrup* Non-GMO (Corn Syrup, Salt, Vanilla
Extract Vanilla Beans, Water, Ethyl Alcohol), Water,
Brown Sugar (Pure Cane Sugar, Pure Cane Syrups),
Pure Bourbon Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol And
Vanilla Bean Extractives.), Cocoa Powder Processed
With Alkali* Non-GMO (Soybeans), Rum, Corn Syrup
(Corn Syrup, Salt, Vanilla Extract), Lemon Juice 100%
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Queen City Pastry

442505 - Turtle Cheesecake 14 Slices
Toasted pecans, chocolate chips, and handmade caramel swirled into our NY cheesecake in a chocolate cookie crust finished with more toasted
pecans, caramel and chocolate glaze

PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

See label for suggestions

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

See label for suggestions

MORE INFORMATION

Last Saved: 27 February 2026 | Printed: 07 April 2026 Powered by Syndigo LLC - syndigo.com Page 2 of 2


